

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case: MA No. 43/2025

Sanjay Arora

..... Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Ms. Samigda Shekher, Advocate vice
Mr. C.S. Gupta, Advocate

Vs

Kailash Arora

.....Respondent(s)

Through :-

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
25.08.2025

A request for adjournment has been made by Ms. Samigda Shekher, Advocate appearing on behalf of Mr. C.S. Gupta, learned counsel for the appellant.

At request, adjourned.

List on 02.09.2025.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

JAMMU
25.08.2025
Mihul