

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

MA No.43/2025
CM No.5317/2025
CM No.5318/2025

Sanjay Arora

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. C.S. Gupta, Advocate.

vs

Kailash Arora

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Respondent in Person.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER
02.09.2025

CM No.5317/2025

Notice.

Respondent, who is present in person, seeks and is granted two weeks' time to file reply.

List on 24.09.2025.

(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge

Jammu
02.09.2025
Eva