

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

MA No. 43/2025
CM No. 5317/2025

Sanjay Arora

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Ms. Seema Shekhar, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Meharban Singh, Advocate.

V/s

Kailash Arora

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Anuj Dewan Raina, Advocate.

CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER

27.01.2026

Learned counsel for the respondent submits that he has not yet filed reply to the application (CM No. 5317/2025) and accordingly seeks two weeks' time to file the same before the Registry.

Let the response be filed in the said application with an advance copy to the learned counsel for the appellant/applicant.

List on 10.02.2026.

(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge

Jammu:

27.01.2026

Michal Sharma/PS