

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

MA No.43/2025

Sanjay Arora

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Ms. Snigdha Shekhar Khajuria, Adv., vice
Mr. C.S Gupta, Adv.

V/s

Kailash Arora

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Anun Dewan Raina, Adv.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER

10.02.2026

On mention taken out of turn.

CM No.5317/2025 (*Application to condone the delay*)

Learned counsel for the non-applicant/respondent submits that he has filed objections to this application before the Registry today. Registry is directed to place the same on record.

On request of learned counsel for the non-applicant/appellant, the matter is adjourned.

List on **02.03.2026**.

**(M A Chowdhary)
Judge**

Jammu:
10.02.2026
Surinder