

Sr. No. 250

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case:-MA No. 43/2025

Sanjay Arora

....Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Ms. Snigdha Shekhar, Advocate.

V/s

Kailash Arora

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Anuj Dewan Raina, Advocate.

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

08.04.2026

Parties are present through their counsel.

List again on **29.04.2026**, as requested by both the parties.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

**JAMMU
08.04.2026
Ram Krishan**