

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

MA No. 43/2025
CM No. 5317/2025
CM No. 5318/2025

Sanjay Arora

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- None.

v/s

Kailash Arora

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Anuj Dewan Raina, Advocate.

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
05.05.2026

Learned counsel for the respondent states that in terms of order dated 13.05.2025 passed by Additional Principal Judge, Family Court, Jammu, petitioner herein is in arrears of Rs.1,20,000/-.

Petitioner herein is directed to deposit an amount of Rs.1,20,000/- before Registrar Judicial of this Court within a period of four weeks from the date of passing of this order.

List on 03.06.2026.

(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)
Judge

JAMMU
05.05.2026
Raj Kumar