

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

MA No. 43/2025

Sanjay Arora

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Ms. Snigdha Shekhar, Advocate

v/s

Kailash Arora

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Anuj Dewan Raina, Advocate

**CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**03.06.2026**

Parties along with counsel are present before this Court. They have stated before this Court that they are ready to live together.

In compliance to the order dated 05.05.2026, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant states that the appellant has already deposited an amount of Rs. 1,20,000/- before the Registrar Judicial of this Court today itself.

Accordingly, Registrar Judicial is directed to release the amount abovementioned in favour of the respondent, after due identification and verification.

List this matter again on **14.07.2026**.

**(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)**  
**Judge**

JAMMU  
03.06.2026  
Manan